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Nottingham Sports Car Club
The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Event Results
Sat, Sept 23rd, 2023 -

Interclub event. Blyton Park, Eastern -- Course Length: 2262 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
20 Neal Bateman 87.71 84.81 84.04 84.11 84.29 84.04 1 52
21 William Hunt 87.59 86.77 8552 84.28 84.33 84.28 2 55

Class: 1A - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to and inc 1400cc, excl Kit, Replica, S/framed and non-ferrous chassis cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
25 Gordon Peters 90.91 87.71 8555 85.74 85.50 86.68 85.50 1 60
26 Dominic Hayes DNF 88.38 86.33 85.86 86.07 85.79 85.79 2 63
27 Stuart Ballinger 101.84 89.73 91.69 90.32 89.73 3 73

Class: 1B - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc, exc Kit, Replica, S/framed and non-ferrous chassis cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
31 lan Butcher 79.16 7774 7711 76.78 76.78 1 18
30 Michael Thomson 82.34 80.02 79.27 78.36 77.60 78.19 77.60 2 24
735 Martin Walters 83.28 8194 81.47 80.98 79.40 79.40 3 32
33 Geoff Hedges 91.97 85.76 85.93 83.00 82.49 81.71 81.71 4 41
38 Charlie Deere 94.26 86.76 84.88 83.69 82.91 82.39 82.39 5 43
28 Ben Robinson 90.05 87.21 8420 83.80 82.80 82.80 6 44
34 Richard Jenkinson 90.29 88.11 84.04 84.20 83.81 83.81 7 49
35 Marie Fletcher 96.18 87.41 8524 87.53 85.24 8 57
32 David Birch 91.18 88.19 89.13 88.07 87.24 87.24 9 67
37 Andrew Warren 94.58 90.30 DNF 91.56 90.51 89.59 89.59 10 72
36 Rodney Ellis 96.76 95.98 97.07 98.22 94.78 95.92 94.78 11 75

23/09/2023 16:20:56 - Results: G Stockton C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 1C - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc, excluding Kit, Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1
40 Terry Deere 84.95
46 Andrew Hollis 84.99
43 Mike Walters 84.61
42 Aaron Perrott 86.27
44 Andrew Westerby 89.86
41 Nabil Zahlan 91.69
50 James Stocks 92.62

P2

T1

81.06
80.41
81.13
84.39
87.02
86.47
90.97

T2

79.97
79.12
80.48
83.18
85.95
87.88
89.91

T3
78.75
79.85
80.84
80.99
85.39
86.55
90.02

T4 T5
79.16
78.87
79.88
80.90
88.19 85.91
87.52 85.57
90.51 88.40

T6

Type

Best

78.75
78.87
79.88
80.90
85.39
85.57
88.40

Cls

N o oA WODN PP

O\A
29
30
33
36
58
61
70

Class: 2B - Road Cars Kit, Rep, S/framed and n/f chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc, cars any capacity with seq gearbox or m/bike derived engine -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1
57 David Cleaver 76.14
52 Mathew Bramall 76.25
58 Stuart Gilks 80.48
56 Stephen Laing 85.47
54 Nigel Hinson 84.12
55 Thomas Frankland 83.70
752 Chris Bramall 80.81
53 Graham Woodcock DNF
51 Simon Green 88.20

P2

T1

73.56
74.99
75.64
81.30
79.97
78.55
78.74
89.87

DNF

T2

72.70
74.04
75.08
78.60
77.55
77.12
77.83
85.74
83.89

Class: 2E - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1
61 Andrew Platt 81.96
60 Zoe Shearman 90.66
62 David Lee 93.55

P2

T1

77.79
85.08
91.31

T2
77.92
81.86
93.40

T3

72.95
74.10
76.76
77,77
76.99
78.40
77.71
83.46

DNF

T3
77.52
85.21
92.03

T4 TS5
73.42 73.30
77.12 75.50
76.50 DNF
77.44
83.67

T4 T5
78.26 77.99
81.60 81.31
89.93 89.46

Class: 3A - Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1
65 James Mclocklin 90.98
69 Julian Harber DNF
67 Alan Henley 91.92
66 Andrew Rollason 89.22

P2

T1

84.27
86.58
88.49
87.73

T2
81.55
83.79
85.30

T3
82.04
82.95
84.18

T4 T5
82.46 83.33
84.29 83.97

T6

T6

T6

Type

Type

Type

Best

72.70
74.04
75.08
76.50
76.99
77.12
77.71
83.46
83.89

Best

77.52
81.31
89.46

Best

81.55
82.95
83.97
87.73

Cls

© 0O N O Ol A W N P

Cls

Cls

A WODN PR

O\A

3

6
10
15
20
22
25
48
50

O\A
23
38
71

O\A

40
46
51
68

23/09/2023 16:20:56 - Results: G Stockton C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 3B - Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
71 Stephen Akers

Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3
94.41 90.51 87.38 89.16

Class: 3C - Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
75 Anthony Brown

Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3
82.93 81.71 8195 81.54

Class: 3F - Production Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1800cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3
80 Nigel Holt DNF 91.39 84.26 87.91

T4
87.55

T4
82.21

T4
87.47

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 1700cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3
85 Michael Boyns 80.12 78.71 78.37 78.02

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 1700cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3
91 Steve Barnard DNF 78.76 76.12 76.03
20 Steven Wright 90.78 86.59 84.80 8541

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3
95 Mike Hull 79.28 67.19 67.81 67.44
96 Jake Bellerby 76.54 DNS

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3
100 Glyn Sketchley 81.90 68.43 6241 62.97

T4
77.76

T4

75.75
83.15

T4
66.39

T4
62.28

T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
86.63 86.63 1 65
T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
82.69 81.54 1 39
T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
87.70 84.26 1 54
T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
78.35 77.76 1 26
T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
74.54 74.54 1 7
85.29 83.15 2 47
T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
66.37 66.37 1 2
DNS 2 77

T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
62.28 1 1

23/09/2023 16:20:56 - Results: G Stockton C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 10 - Morgan Sports Car Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
101 Simon Baines 81.92 80.12 77.38 77.05 77.48 76.53 76.53 1 16
108 Paul Clarke 83.90 81.76 80.74 80.87 80.70 80.11 80.11 2 34
102 Nick Bolton 89.21 85.79 83.50 83.85 83.70 82.83 82.83 3 45
707 Chris Bailey 87.92 86.89 85.99 85.09 86.56 84.18 84.18 4 53
103 Paul Bryan 93.00 88.45 85.69 86.31 87.64 87.90 85.69 5 62
109 Philip Cowpland 94.76 89.14 88.39 88.97 95.31 87.06 87.06 6 66
104  Andy Hatch 92.88 90.60 89.46 89.55 88.21 87.94 87.94 7 69
107 Michele Bailey 95.04 92.41 121.88 94.60 92.92 93.09 92.41 8 74
106  Jane Peck 132.85 121.96 122.63 120.43 123.26 120.37 120.37 9 76

Class: 11-1 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship. Class 1,130 BHP list 1A tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
513  Charlie Wilson 82.79 81.07 79.26 79.50 78.90 79.14 78.90 1 31
610  Graham Howard 85.98 84.01 80.98 82.17 81.43 81.49 80.98 2 37
512 John Clarke 86.43 84.03 82.67 82.48 82.10 82.43 82.10 3 42
510 Ivan Pullen 88.89 87.21 99.71 8591 85.39 86.67 85.39 4 58

Class: 11-2 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship..Class 2, 155 BHP list 1A tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
519 Andy Winston 94.70 90.41 89.84 87.14 86.03 88.82 86.03 1 64

23/09/2023 16:20:56 - Results: G Stockton C of C Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 11-3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship. Class 3, 155 BHP list 1B tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
548 Lewis Carine 80.09 75.94 7471 74.24 74.38 73.91 73.91 1 5
552 Clive Marsden DNF 77.98 75.65 76.09 74.99 76.76 74.99 2 8
553  Justin Dobson 78.02 75.49 DNF  75.00 DNF 75.18 75.00 3 9
555 Robert Jacobs 76.27 75.93 75.44 75.29 76.67 76.54 75.29 4 11
539 Grahame Wardall 82.10 DNF 77.01 DNF 76.96 76.48 76.48 5 14
637 lan Jones 80.17 77.47 76.61 DNF DNF 80.64 76.61 6 17
550 Jonathan Heyes 82.97 DNF 7742 78.14 76.86 DNF 76.86 7 19
551 Philip Matchwick 81.11 79.82 7752 77.00 77.35 77.53 77.00 8 21
542  Andrew Willoughby 80.36 78.41 78.08 77.91 78.81 78.30 77.91 9 27
546  Tony Smith DNF DNF 78.64 DNF 78.65 78.78 78.64 10 28
537 Debbie Jones 86.06 81.32 8285 81.46 80.37 81.08 80.37 11 35
543  Aled Garner 93.63 89.66 86.69 87.01 86.62 85.21 85.21 12 56

Class: 11-4 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship. Class 4, 220 BHP list 1B tyres -- Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
573 Chris Whitlow 79.20 78.00 74.71 74.58 74.72 73.85 73.85 1 4
571 Robert Spencer 86.19 79.11 77.38 75.49 77.11 76.50 75.49 2 12
569  James Thornton 83.67 77.68 76.22 75.82 76.67 79.04 75.82 3 13

23/09/2023 16:20:56 - Results: G Stockton C of C Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Interclub event. Blyton Park, Eastern

Nottingham Sports Car Club

The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Championships Report

Sat, Sept 23rd, 2023 -

Course Length: 2262 Metres

Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

20
21

Class: 1A -
Car No.
25

26
27

Class: 1B -
Car No.

31
30
735
33
38
28

34
35
32
37
36

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver
Neal Bateman
William Hunt

Car

Renault Clio
Honda S2000

CcC

1998
1985

Club

MSC
BARC

Championships
Midland Speed

Midland Speed / Classic Marques

Type

Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to and inc 1400cc, excl Kit, Replica, S/framed and non-ferrous chassis cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Driver

Gordon Peters
Dominic Hayes
Stuart Ballinger

Car

Fiat 500 Sport
Austin Mini
Austin Mini

CcC
1368
1380
1380

Club

NSCC
MAC

SDCC /BARC

Championships
NSCC Triple M Speed
Midland Speed
BARC

Type

Best

84.04
84.28

Best
85.50
85.79
89.73

Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc, exc Kit, Replica, S/framed and non-ferrous chassis cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Driver

lan Butcher
Michael Thomson
Martin Walters
Geoff Hedges
Charlie Deere
Ben Robinson

Richard Jenkinson
Marie Fletcher
David Birch
Andrew Warren
Rodney Ellis

Car

Honda Integra
Honda S2000

Abarth 500 Essesse
Renault Clio 197 Cup
Honda S2000
Renault Clio 182

Renault Sport Clio 172 Cup
Abarth 500 Essesse
Mazda Mx5

Saxo VTS

Lotus Elan

CcC

1797
1997
1345
1998
1997
1998

1998
1345
1999
1600
1558

Club

NSCC
NSCC
MSC
MSC
NSCC

SDCC/
Borough 19

MSC
MSC
WSCC
NSCC
NSCC

Championships
NSCC Triple M Speed
NSCC /BARC
Midland Speed
Midland Speed

Borough 19

Midland Speed
Midland Speed

NSCC Triple M Speed

Type

Best

76.78
77.60
79.40
81.71
82.39
82.80

83.81
85.24
87.24
89.59
94.78

Cls

Cls

o 0o WDN P

~

10
11

O\A

52
55

O\A

60
63
73

O\A

18
24
32
41
43
44

49
57
67
72
75

23/09/2023 16:20:56 - Results: G Stockton C of C



Class: 1C - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc, excluding Kit, Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
40
46
43
42
44
41
50

Class: 2B -
Car No.

57
52
58
56
54
55
752
53

51

Class: 2E - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
61
60
62

Driver

Terry Deere
Andrew Hollis
Mike Walters
Aaron Perrott
Andrew Westerby
Nabil Zahlan
James Stocks

Car

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Volvo 940

Ford Fiesta ST180
Aston Martin Vantage
MINI Cooper S

Toyota GR Yaris
Toyota GR Yaris

CcC

2127
2300
1596
4300
1600
1600
1618

Club

NSCC
MSC
MSC
MSC
NSCC
NSCC
HDLCC

Championships
Midland Speed
Midland Speed
Midland Speed
Midland Speed
NSCC Triple M Speed

Type

Midland Speed

Best

78.75
78.87
79.88
80.90
85.39
85.57
88.40

Road Cars Kit, Rep, S/framed and n/f chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc, cars any capacity with seq gearbox or m/bike derived engine -- Holder:

Driver

David Cleaver
Mathew Bramall
Stuart Gilks
Stephen Laing
Nigel Hinson
Thomas Frankland
Chris Bramall
Graham Woodcock

Simon Green

Driver
Andrew Platt
Zoe Shearman
David Lee

Car

Westfield SEiW
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Westfield Aerorace
Caterham R500
Caterham 620R
Westfield Siew VX
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Westfield Megabusa

Westfield SEIW

Car

Lotus Exige
Lotus Exige
Lotus Elise

CcC

998
1800
1998
1998
1998
2000
1800
1300

1996

CcC
1800
1800
1796

Club

WSCC / MSC
BARC

Rugby MC
HSA

NSCC

MSC

BARC

MSC /HDLCC
/ Bugatti

HDLCC

Club
NSCC
NSCC
MSC

Championships

Midland Speed
BARC

Type

Sprint Leaders / HSA Speed
NSCC Triple M Speed
Midland Speed

BARC

Midland Speed

Midland Speed

Championships
NSCC Triple M Speed
NSCC BARC Connaught
Midland Speed

Type

Best

72.70
74.04
75.08
76.50
76.99
77.12
77.71
83.46

83.89

Best
77.52
81.31
89.46

Cls

~N o o WN B

Record: 1.1

Q
»

00 ~NO O WN PP

©

O\A
29
30
33
36
58
61
70

O\A

10
15
20
22
25
48

50

O\A
23
38
71

23/09/2023 16:20:56 - Results: G Stockton C of C



Class: 3A - Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car
65 James Mclocklin Rover Mini
69 Julian Harber British Leyland Mini
Clubman
67 Alan Henley Rover Mini
66 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka

CcC

1380
1340

1380
1400

Club

NSCC
MSC

NSCC
NSCC

Championships
NSCC Triple M Speed
Midland Speed

NSCC Triple M Speed
NSCC /BARC

Class: 3B - Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car
71 Stephen Akers Lotus Elan S1 GTS

Class: 3C - Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car

75 Anthony Brown Audi TT

CcC
1598

CcC
1781

Club
MSC

Club
MSC

Championships
Classic Marques

Championships
Midland Speed

Class: 3F - Production Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1800cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car
80 Nigel Holt Caterham 310R

CcC
1600

Club
BARC

Championships
BARC / HSA Sprint Leaders

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 1700cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car

85 Michael Boyns Citroen Visa

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 1700cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car

91 Steve Barnard
20 Steven Wright

Audi TT space frame
Ford Mk1 Escort

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car

95 Mike Hull Jedi Mk1
96 Jake Bellerby OMS 3000M

CcC
1580

CcC

1998
2000

CcC

1000
1060

Club
NSCC

Club

MSC
NSCC

Club

NSCC
BARC

Championships

Championships

NSCC Triple M Speed

Championships

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

Best

81.55
82.95

83.97
87.73

Best
86.63

Best
81.54

Best
84.26

Best
77.76

Best

74.54
83.15

Best

66.37
DNS

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls
1

O\A

40
46

51
68

O\A
65

O\A
39

O\A
54

O\A
26

O\A

47

O\A

2
77

23/09/2023 16:20:56 - Results: G Stockton C of C



Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
100

Driver
Glyn Sketchley

Car
Force PT

CcC
1298

Class: 10 - Morgan Sports Car Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
101

108

102

707

103

109

104

107

106

Driver

Simon Baines
Paul Clarke
Nick Bolton
Chris Bailey
Paul Bryan
Philip Cowpland
Andy Hatch
Michele Bailey

Jane Peck

Car
Morgan Roadster

Morgan Roadster

Lightweight
Morgan Roadster

Lightweight

Morgan Plus 4
Morgan Plus 4
Morgan Plus 8
Morgan Plus 4

Morgan Plus 4

Morgan 4 4

CcC
3700

2967

2967

1999

1996

3948

1999

1999

2000

Club
HSA

Club
MSCC

MSCC

MSCC

MSCC

MSCC

MSCC

MSCC

MSCC

MSCC

Championships Type

Championships Type
MSCC Techniques Speed
Championship

MSCC Techniques Speed
Championship

MSCC Techniques Speed
Championship

MSCC Techniques Speed
Championship
MSCC Techniques Speed
Championship
MSCC Techniques Speed
Championship
MSCC Techniques Speed
Championship

MSCC Techniques Speed
Championship

MSCC Techniques Speed
Championship

Class: 11-1 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship. Class 1,130 BHP list 1A tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
513

610

512

510

Driver
Charlie Wilson

Graham Howard

John Clarke

Ivan Pullen

Car
Caterham Seven

Caterham Seven
Caterham Seven S3

Caterham Seven Roadsport

CcC
1600

1800

1588

1598

Club
CLSC

CLSC

NSCC

CLSC

Championships Type
Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Best
62.28

Best
76.53

80.11

82.83

84.18

85.69

87.06

87.94

92.41

120.37

Best
78.90

80.98

82.10

85.39

Cls

Cls

Cls

O\A

O\A
16

34

45

53

62

66

69

74

76

O\A
31

37

42

58

23/09/2023 16:20:56 - Results: G Stockton C of C



Class: 11-2 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship..Class 2, 155 BHP list 1A tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
519

Driver

Andy Winston

Car

Caterham Seven Roadsport

CcC
1600

Club
CLSC

Championships

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Class: 11-3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship. Class 3, 155 BHP list 1B tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
548

552

553

555

539

637

550

551

542

546

537

543

Driver

Lewis Carine
Clive Marsden
Justin Dobson
Robert Jacobs
Grahame Wardall
lan Jones
Jonathan Heyes
Philip Matchwick
Andrew Willoughby
Tony Smith
Debbie Jones

Aled Garner

Car

Caterham 7 Supersport
Caterham Seven
Caterham 310R
Caterham Seven
Caterham Seven
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Superlight
Caterham 7 Roadsport 140
Caterham Seven
caterham 7 150sv
Caterham 7 Superlight

Caterham 7 RoadSport

CcC
1600

1800

1600

1596

1585

1588

1600

1800

1600

1600

1588

1800

Club
CLSC

CLSsC

CLSC

CLSC

CLSsC

CLSC

CLSC

CLSC

CLSC

CLSC

CLSC

CLSC

Championships
Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Class: 11-4 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship. Class 4, 220 BHP list 1B tyres -- Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

573
571

569

Driver

Chris Whitlow
Robert Spencer

James Thornton

Car

Caterham 7 F190
Caterham Seven 420R SV

Caterham Seven Clubsport

CcC

1600
1998

1800

Club

CLSC
CLSC

CLSC

Championships

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Caterham & Lotus 7 Speed
Championship

Best
86.03

Best
73.91

74.99

75.00

75.29

76.48

76.61

76.86

77.00

77.91

78.64

80.37

85.21

Best

73.85
75.49

75.82

Cls

Cls

10

11

12

Cls
1

O\A
64

O\A

11

14

17

19

21

27

28

35

56

O\A

4
12

13

23/09/2023 16:20:56 - Results:

G Stockton C of C



Nottingham Sports Car Club
The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

National event. Blyton Park, Eastern --

Event Results

Sat, Sept 23rd, 2023

Course Length: 2262 Metres

Car No.

3
5
8
6
10
11
17
18
14

Driver

Graham Blackwell
Peter Goulding
John Loudon
Stephen Miles
Grahame Harden
Simon Wallis
Carole Torkington
Nicholas Scott
Steven Brown

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: 6 - National class: British Sprint Championship -- Holder: Record: 1.1

P1

63.82
65.68
74.99
65.06
70.76
70.08
77.46
77.17
65.24

P2

T1

62.89
61.55
63.20
63.54
76.43
67.32
71.27
71.09
71.11

T2

61.12
61.56
61.24
62.81
64.79
65.61
69.34
69.62

T3
61.63
62.32
61.60
64.30
92.04
67.54
72.67

DNF

T4

62.04
76.18
61.89
62.16
66.64
66.98
72.36
81.94

T5

61.16

T6

Type

Best Cls O\A
61.12 1 1
61.16 2 2
61.24 3 3
62.16 4 4
64.79 5 5
65.61 6 6
69.34 7 7
69.62 8 8
71.11 9 9

23/09/2023 16:20:56 - Results: G Stockton C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Nottingham Sports Car Club
The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Championships Report
National event. Blyton Park, Eastern -- Sat, Sept 23rd, 2023 - Course Length: 2262 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: 6 - National class: British Sprint Championship -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
3 Graham Blackwell Mygale EcoBoost 1600 BARC British Sprint 61.12 1 1
5 Peter Goulding Mygale Formula Ford 200 1595 NSCC HSA / British Sprint 61.16 2 2
8 John Loudon Force TA 1070 NSCC British Sprint / BSL 61.24 3 3
6 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF96mm2020 1998 NSCC British Sprint 62.16 4 4
10 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 1615 HSA HSA / British Sprint 64.79 5 5
11 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 1070 HSA British Sprint 65.61 6 6
17 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 1585 HSA 69.34 7 7
18 Nicholas Scott Force TA 1596 HSA HSA / British Sprint 69.62 8 8
14 Steven Brown Empire Evo2 1340 NSCC NSCC / British Sprint 71.11 9 9

23/09/2023 16:20:56 - Results: G Stockton C of C
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Interclub event. Blyton Park, Eastern

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Practice 1

--  Sat, Sept 23rd, 2023

Course Length: 2262 Metres

The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Car No.
610
637
512
513
519
539
542
543
546
548
550
551
552
553
555
569
571
573
510
537

20
21
25
26
27
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
44
46
50
51

Driver.
Graham Howard
lan Jones
John Clarke
Charlie Wilson
Andy Winston
Grahame Wardall
Andrew Willoughby
Aled Garner
Tony Smith
Lewis Carine
Jonathan Heyes
Philip Matchwick
Clive Marsden
Justin Dobson
Robert Jacobs
James Thornton
Robert Spencer
Chris Whitlow
Ivan Pullen
Debbie Jones
Neal Bateman
William Hunt
Gordon Peters
Dominic Hayes
Stuart Ballinger
Ben Robinson
Michael Thomson
lan Butcher
David Birch
Geoff Hedges
Richard Jenkinson
Marie Fletcher
Rodney Ellis
Andrew Warren
Charlie Deere
Terry Deere
Nabil Zahlan
Aaron Perrott
Mike Walters
Andrew Westerby
Andrew Hollis
James Stocks
Simon Green

23/09/2023 16:20:56

Class
11-1
11-3
11-1
11-1
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-1
11-3
SB
SB
1A
1A
1A
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1C
1C
1C
1C
1C
1C
1C
2B

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.74
291
2.58
2.62
2.56
2.72
2.99
2.98
2.72
3.00
291
2.82
2.83
2.87
2.85
2.70
2.97
2.96
2.66
2.66
2.93
2.85
3.14
3.21
3.20
3.04
2.89
2.80
3.16
2.97
3.07
3.29
2.72
3.27
2.99
3.23
2.43
2.98
3.07
2.92
3.05
2.19
3.20

28.54
26.84
28.03
26.53
29.46
26.75
26.94
29.25
26.93
26.10
27.46
26.72
29.75
26.12
25.55
26.13
28.17
26.37
27.99
27.95
28.73
28.36
29.52
31.57
31.61
29.04
26.50
26.66
29.08
29.33
29.13
31.31
30.75
30.82
30.78
27.61
29.16
27.45
28.23
29.55
28.01
28.50
28.71

61.68
57.93
61.93
58.45
67.67
58.73
58.05
66.17
59.36
56.86
59.37
58.38
61.37

54.63
58.50
62.03
57.10
63.31
61.82
63.25
62.40
65.56
66.33
71.89
63.72
57.90
57.42
65.71
65.61
64.69
68.43
68.26
67.90
66.15
60.29
65.47
60.87
60.55
64.89
60.56
64.71
62.94

2.74
291
2.58
2.62
2.56
2.72
2.99
2.98
2.72
3.00
291
2.82
2.83
2.87
2.85
2.70
2.97
2.96
2.66
2.66
2.93
2.85
3.14
3.21
3.20
3.04
2.89
2.80
3.16
2.97
3.07
3.29
2.72
3.27
2.99
3.23
2.43
2.98
3.07
2.92
3.05
2.19
3.20

Sec 2
25.80
23.93
25.45
23.91
26.90
24.03
23.95
26.27
24.21
23.10
24.55
23.90
26.92
23.25
22.70
23.43
25.20
23.41
25.33
25.29
25.80
25.51
26.38
28.36
28.41
26.00
23.61
23.86
25.92
26.36
26.06
28.02
28.03
27.55
27.79
24.38
26.73
24.47
25.16
26.63
24.96
26.31
2551

Sec 3
33.14
31.09
33.90
31.92
38.21
31.98
31.11
36.92
32.43
30.76
31.91
31.66
31.62

n/a
29.08
32.37
33.86
30.73
35.32
33.87
34.52
34.04
36.04
34.76
40.28
34.68
31.40
30.76
36.63
36.28
35.56
37.12
37.51
37.08
35.37
32.68
36.31
33.42
32.32
35.34
32.55
36.21
34.23

24.30
22.24
24.50
24.34
27.03
23.37
22.31
27.46
140.64
23.23
23.60
22.73
138.63
n/a
21.64
25.17
24.16
22.10
25.58
24.24
24.46
25.19
25.35
133.67
29.95
26.33
24.44
21.74
25.47
26.36
25.60
27.75
28.50
26.68
28.11
24.66
26.22
25.40
24.06
24.97
24.43
27.91
25.26

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Sec 4 Speed/Trap

0
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Finish
85.98
80.17
86.43
82.79
94.70
82.10
80.36
93.63

DNF
80.09
82.97
81.11

DNF
78.02
76.27
83.67
86.19
79.20
88.89
86.06
87.71
87.59
90.91

DNF

101.84
90.05
82.34
79.16
91.18
91.97
90.29
96.18
96.76
94.58
94.26
84.95
91.69
86.27
84.61
89.86
84.99
92.62
88.20



735
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
60

752
61
62
65
66
67
69
71
75
80
85
90
91
95
96

100

10
11
14
17
18
107
101
102
103
104
106
108
109
707

Martin Walters
Mathew Bramall
Graham Woodcock
Nigel Hinson
Thomas Frankland
Stephen Laing
David Cleaver
Stuart Gilks

Zoe Shearman
Chris Bramall
Andrew Platt
David Lee
James Mclocklin
Andrew Rollason
Alan Henley
Julian Harber
Stephen Akers
Anthony Brown
Nigel Holt
Michael Boyns
Steven Wright
Steve Barnard
Mike Hull

Jake Bellerby
Glyn Sketchley
Graham Blackwell
Stephen Miles
Peter Goulding
John Loudon
Grahame Harden
Simon Wallis
Steven Brown
Carole Torkington
Nicholas Scott
Michele Bailey
Simon Baines
Nick Bolton

Paul Bryan

Andy Hatch

Jane Peck

Paul Clarke
Philip Cowpland
Chris Bailey

23/09/2023 16:20:56
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2.83
2.98
2.79
2.68
2.82
3.16
3.33
3.02
2.40
2.63
2.92
2.65
3.12
3.12
2.96
3.21
3.68
2.42
2.98
3.40
3.18
3.20
3.00
3.01
2.70
2.61
2.61
2.60
3.50
2.53
2.99
2.72
2.77
2.66
2.64
2.87
2.72
2.63
2.77
2.90
2.69
2.88
2.81

27.01
25.35
36.42
27.13
26.30
27.29
25.57
26.78
27.84
26.53
26.84
28.46
29.46
28.92
29.23
28.96
30.02
27.09
28.73
27.42
29.72
27.70
24.25
25.06
26.73
21.36
21.74
22.45
24.65
22.99
23.63
21.20
25.57
24.17
29.57
26.15
28.13
28.77
30.12
40.34
27.45
29.09
28.02

59.33
54.74
72.32
59.85

59.65
54.80
57.29
63.31
57.90

66.23
65.79
64.41
64.88
63.59
65.34
59.29
65.16
57.91
65.01
60.98
52.06
54.92
59.56
45.92
47.25
47.71

50.04
50.75
46.16
55.21
53.79
66.81
58.31
62.48
65.35
66.42
93.37
59.88
66.39
62.26

2.83
2.98
2.79
2.68
2.82
3.16
3.33
3.02
2.40
2.63
2.92
2.65
3.12
3.12
2.96
3.21
3.68
2.42
2.98
3.40
3.18
3.20
3.00
3.01
2.70
2.61
2.61
2.60
3.50
2.53
2.99
2.72
2.77
2.66
2.64
2.87
2.72
2.63
2.77
2.90
2.69
2.88
2.81

24.18
22.37
33.63
24.45
23.48
24.13
22.24
23.76
25.44
23.90
23.92
25.81
26.34
25.80
26.27
25.75
26.34
24.67
25.75
24.02
26.54
24.50
21.25
22.05
24.03
18.75
19.13
19.85
21.15
20.46
20.64
18.48
22.80
21.51
26.93
23.28
2541
26.14
27.35
37.44
24.76
26.21
25.21

32.32
29.39
35.90
32.72

n/a
32.36
29.23
30.51
35.47
31.37

n/a
37.77
36.33
35.49
35.65
34.63
35.32
32.20
36.43
30.49
35.29
33.28
27.81
29.86
32.83
24.56
25.51
25.26

n/a
27.05
27.12
24.96
29.64
29.62
37.24
32.16
34.35
36.58
36.30
53.03
32.43
37.30
34.24

23.95
21.51
127.68
24.27
n/a
25.82
21.34
23.19
27.35
22.91
n/a
27.32
25.19
24.81
27.04
136.41
29.07
23.64
134.84
22.21
25.77
139.02
27.22
21.62
22.34
17.90
17.81
17.97
n/a
20.72
19.33
19.08
22.25
23.38
28.23
23.61
26.73
27.65
26.46
39.48
24.02
28.37
25.66

O O O O O O O OO O O OO O OO OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0OODOOLOOLOOLOOLOO O OoOOoOoOooo

83.28
76.25
DNF
84.12
83.70
85.47
76.14
80.48
90.66
80.81
81.96
93.55
90.98
89.22
91.92
DNF
94.41
82.93
DNF
80.12
90.78
DNF
79.28
76.54
81.90
63.82
65.06
65.68
74.99
70.76
70.08
65.24
77.46
77.17
95.04
81.92
89.21
93.00
92.88
132.85
83.90
94.76
87.92



Interclub event. Blyton Park, Eastern

Nottingham Sports Car Club

--  Sat, Sept 23rd, 2023

The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Timed 1

Course Length: 2262 Metres

Car No.
610
637
512
513
519
539
542
543
546
548
550
551
552
553
555
569
571
573
510
537

20
21
25
96
26
27
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
44
46
50

Driver.
Graham Howard
lan Jones
John Clarke
Charlie Wilson
Andy Winston
Grahame Wardall
Andrew Willoughby
Aled Garner
Tony Smith
Lewis Carine
Jonathan Heyes
Philip Matchwick
Clive Marsden
Justin Dobson
Robert Jacobs
James Thornton
Robert Spencer
Chris Whitlow
Ivan Pullen
Debbie Jones
Neal Bateman
William Hunt
Gordon Peters
Jake Bellerby
Dominic Hayes
Stuart Ballinger
Ben Robinson
Michael Thomson
lan Butcher
David Birch
Geoff Hedges
Richard Jenkinson
Marie Fletcher
Rodney Ellis
Andrew Warren
Charlie Deere
Terry Deere
Nabil Zahlan
Aaron Perrott
Mike Walters
Andrew Westerby
Andrew Hollis
James Stocks

23/09/2023 16:20:56

Class
11-1
11-3
11-1
11-1
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-1
11-3
SB
SB
1A
5A
1A
1A
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1C
1C
1C
1C
1C
1C
1C

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.89
2.90
2.55
2.61
2.59
2.71
2.83
2.82
2.87
2.67
2.84
2.73
2.97
2.66
2.76
2.53
2.77
2.97
2.86
2.49
3.01
2.72
2.98

3.02
2.94
2.84
2.77
2.82
3.03
2.83
2.89
3.00
2.66
3.05
2.74
291
2.45
2.85
2.90
2.90
2.81
2.44

27.58
25.89
27.25
26.23
28.25
27.24
25.94
27.81
26.24
25.00
33.30
26.20
25.88
25.00
25.77
24.98
26.01
26.61
28.20
26.26
28.20
27.53
28.73

28.65
28.64
28.20
25.87
26.08
28.38
28.75
28.19
28.81
29.87
29.51
28.06
26.34
27.51
26.66
26.69
28.70
26.93
27.37

60.01
55.87

58.12
64.26
57.69
56.44
63.83
57.37
54.73
63.84
57.26
55.99
54.04
54.63
54.63
56.91
56.59
62.13
58.14
61.29
62.61
62.93

63.17
63.72
61.61
56.94
56.02
63.64

63.35
62.26
67.39
64.85
61.51

61.95
59.96
57.92
62.99
57.72
62.88

2.89
2.90
2.55
2.61
2.59
2.71
2.83
2.82
2.87
2.67
2.84
2.73
2.97
2.66
2.76
2.53
2.77
2.97
2.86
2.49
3.01
2.72
2.98

n/a
3.02
2.94
2.84
2.77
2.82
3.03
2.83
2.89
3.00
2.66
3.05
2.74
291
2.45
2.85
2.90
2.90
2.81
2.44

Sec 2
24.69
22.99
24.70
23.62
25.66
24.53
23.11
24.99
23.37
22.33
30.46
23.47
22.91
22.34
23.01
22.45
23.24
23.64
25.34
23.77
25.19
24.81
25.75

n/a
25.63
25.70
25.36
23.10
23.26
25.35
25.92
25.30
25.81
27.21
26.46
25.32
23.43
25.06
23.81
23.79
25.80
24.12
24.93

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 -

Sec 3
32.43
29.98

n/a
31.89
36.01
30.45
30.50
36.02
31.13
29.73
30.54
31.06
30.11
29.04
28.86
29.65
30.90
29.98
33.93
31.88
33.09
35.08
34.20

n/a
34.52
35.08
3341
31.07
29.94
35.26

n/a
35.16
33.45
37.52
35.34
33.45

n/a
34.44
33.30
31.23
34.29
30.79
35.51

www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Sec 4 Speed/Trap Finish
24.00 0 84.01
21.60 0 77.47

n/a 0 84.03
22.95 0 81.07
26.15 0 90.41
142.31 0 DNF
21.97 0 78.41
25.83 0 89.66
142.63 0 DNF
21.21 0 75.94
136.16 0 DNF
22.56 0 79.82
21.99 0 77.98
21.45 0 75.49
21.30 0 75.93
23.05 0 77.68
22.20 0 79.11
21.41 0 78.00
25.08 0 87.21
23.18 0 81.32
23.52 0 84.81
24.16 0 86.77
24.78 0 87.71

n/a DNS
25.21 0 88.38
26.01 0 89.73
25.60 0 87.21
23.08 0 80.02
21.72 0 77.74
24.55 0 88.19

n/a 0 85.76
24.76 0 88.11
25.15 0 87.41
28.59 0 95.98
25.45 0 90.30
25.25 0 86.76

n/a 0 81.06
24.52 0 86.47
24.43 0 84.39
23.21 0 81.13
24.03 0 87.02
22.69 0 80.41
28.09 0 90.97



51
52
54
55
735
56
57
752
58
60
61
62
65
66
67
69
71
75
80
85
90
91
95
100
53

11
14
18
17
107
101
102
103
104
106
108
109
10
707

Simon Green
Mathew Bramall
Nigel Hinson
Thomas Frankland
Martin Walters
Stephen Laing
David Cleaver
Chris Bramall
Stuart Gilks

Zoe Shearman
Andrew Platt
David Lee
James Mclocklin
Andrew Rollason
Alan Henley
Julian Harber
Stephen Akers
Anthony Brown
Nigel Holt
Michael Boyns
Steven Wright
Steve Barnard
Mike Hull

Glyn Sketchley
Graham Woodcock
Graham Blackwell
Peter Goulding
Stephen Miles
John Loudon
Simon Wallis
Steven Brown
Nicholas Scott
Carole Torkington
Michele Bailey
Simon Baines
Nick Bolton

Paul Bryan

Andy Hatch

Jane Peck

Paul Clarke
Philip Cowpland
Grahame Harden
Chris Bailey

23/09/2023 16:20:56
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2.83
2.68
2.59
2.71
2.90
2.97
2.99
2.56
2.62
2.37
2.65
2.50
3.00
3.03
2.86
2.95
2.87
2.24
2.62
3.18
2.80
2.99
2.68
2.46
2.55
2.63
241
2.72
2.70
2.90
2.69
2.51
2.63
2.60
2.85
2.74
2.57
2.77
2.93
2.62
2.95
2.69
2.62

26.83 65.57
24.62 53.90
26.19 57.39
25.15 55.83
27.02 58.90
26.61 58.51
24.69 53.25
25.73 56.34
24.95 53.85
27.32 61.04
25.74 55.98
28.31 64.50
27.74 60.83
28.48 63.37
28.53 62.59
27.93 61.46
27.93 63.06
26.44 57.92
29.38 64.45
26.43 56.74
28.26 62.12
25.38 56.30
22.55 48.58
23.09 49.73
27.89 62.70
21.33 45.40
20.71 44.61
21.53 45.49
21.67 45.48
22.72 48.65
25.65 51.85
22.93 50.90
23.39 50.84
30.13 66.69
26.11 57.58
27.34 61.11
28.15 62.57
29.22 64.72
38.39 85.87
26.73 58.43
28.21 63.10
24.72 54.42
27.63 61.60

2.83
2.68
2.59
2.71
2.90
2.97
2.99
2.56
2.62
2.37
2.65
2.50
3.00
3.03
2.86
2.95
2.87
2.24
2.62
3.18
2.80
2.99
2.68
2.46
2.55
2.63
241
2.72
2.70
2.90
2.69
2.51
2.63
2.60
2.85
2.74
2.57
2.77
2.93
2.62
2.95
2.69
2.62

24.00
21.94
23.60
22.44
24.12
23.64
21.70
23.17
22.33
24.95
23.09
25.81
24.74
25.45
25.67
24.98
25.06
24.20
26.76
23.25
25.46
22.39
19.87
20.63
25.34
18.70
18.30
18.81
18.97
19.82
22.96
20.42
20.76
27.53
23.26
24.60
25.58
26.45
35.46
2411
25.26
22.03
25.01

38.74
29.28
31.20
30.68
31.88
31.90
28.56
30.61
28.90
33.72
30.24
36.19
33.09
34.89
34.06
33.53
35.13
31.48
35.07
30.31
33.86
30.92
26.03
26.64
34.81
24.07
23.90
23.96
23.81
25.93
26.20
27.97
27.45
36.56
31.47
33.77
34.42
35.50
47.48
31.70
34.89
29.70
33.97

134.43
21.09
22.58
22.72
23.04
22.79
20.31
22.40
21.79
24.04
21.81
26.81
23.44
24.36
25.90
25.12
27.45
23.79
26.94
21.97
24.47
22.46
18.61
18.70
27.17
17.49
16.94
18.05
17.72
18.67
19.26
20.19
20.43
25.72
22.54
24.68
25.88
25.88
36.09
23.33
26.04
22.01
25.29
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DNF
74.99
79.97
78.55
81.94
81.30
73.56
78.74
75.64
85.08
77.79
91.31
84.27
87.73
88.49
86.58
90.51
81.71
91.39
78.71
86.59
78.76
67.19
68.43
89.87
62.89
61.55
63.54
63.20
67.32
71.11
71.09
71.27
92.41
80.12
85.79
88.45
90.60

121.96
81.76
89.14
76.43
86.89



Interclub event. Blyton Park, Eastern

Nottingham Sports Car Club

--  Sat, Sept 23rd, 2023

The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Timed 2

Course Length: 2262 Metres

Car No.
610
637
512
513
519
539
542
543
546
548
550
551
552
553
555
569
510
571
573
537

20
21
25
27
28
30
31
32
33
26
34
35
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
44
46
50
51

Driver.
Graham Howard
lan Jones
John Clarke
Charlie Wilson
Andy Winston
Grahame Wardall
Andrew Willoughby
Aled Garner
Tony Smith
Lewis Carine
Jonathan Heyes
Philip Matchwick
Clive Marsden
Justin Dobson
Robert Jacobs
James Thornton
Ivan Pullen
Robert Spencer
Chris Whitlow
Debbie Jones
Neal Bateman
William Hunt
Gordon Peters
Stuart Ballinger
Ben Robinson
Michael Thomson
lan Butcher
David Birch
Geoff Hedges
Dominic Hayes
Richard Jenkinson
Marie Fletcher
Rodney Ellis
Andrew Warren
Charlie Deere
Terry Deere
Nabil Zahlan
Aaron Perrott
Mike Walters
Andrew Westerby
Andrew Hollis
James Stocks
Simon Green

23/09/2023 16:20:56

Class
11-1
11-3
11-1
11-1
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-4
11-1
11-4
11-4
11-3
SB
SB
1A
1A
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1A
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1C
1C
1C
1C
1C
1C
1C
2B

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.75
2.61
2.43
2.54
2.54
2.44
2.79
2.62
2.66
2.57
2.71
2.56
2.58
2.63
2.73
2.55
2.65
2.69
2.66
2.58
2.88
2.73
3.02
3.00
2.78
2.64
2.74
3.02
2.89
3.10
2.82
3.05
2.65
2.99
2.73
2.88
2.47
2.92
2.85
2.85
2.84
2.48
2.82

26.55
25.13
26.37
25.78
28.57
25.01
25.52
27.23
25.89
24.18
25.23
25.40
25.10
28.70
25.22
24.82
27.38
25.77
24.89
26.66
27.80
27.45
28.11
28.72
27.08
25.79
25.76
28.91
28.31
28.37
27.43
28.22
29.40
29.12
27.50
25.88
27.95
26.81
26.45
28.04
26.46
28.52
27.22

57.80

58.78
56.96
64.07
55.29
56.46
61.31
56.52
53.69
55.22
55.90
54.40
57.98
54.35
54.10
74.95
55.90
53.87
59.30
60.80
61.40
61.52
64.84

56.12
55.60
64.72
62.18
61.92
60.92
61.31
68.16
77.09
60.65
56.51
62.40
59.83
57.56
61.73
56.89
63.18
59.98

2.75
2.61
2.43
2.54
2.54
2.44
2.79
2.62
2.66
2.57
2.71
2.56
2.58
2.63
2.73
2.55
2.65
2.69
2.66
2.58
2.88
2.73
3.02
3.00
2.78
2.64
2.74
3.02
2.89
3.10
2.82
3.05
2.65
2.99
2.73
2.88
2.47
2.92
2.85
2.85
2.84
2.48
2.82

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 -

Sec 2 Sec 3

23.80
22.52
23.94
23.24
26.03
22.57
22.73
24.61
23.23
21.61
22.52
22.84
22.52
26.07
22.49
22.27
24.73
23.08
22.23
24.08
24.92
24.72
25.09
25.72
24.30
23.15
23.02
25.89
25.42
25.27
24.61
25.17
26.75
26.13
24.77
23.00
25.48
23.89
23.60
25.19
23.62
26.04
24.40

31.25

n/a
32.41
31.18
35.50
30.28
30.94
34.08
30.63
29.51
29.99
30.50
29.30
29.28
29.13
29.28
47.57
30.13
28.98
32.64
33.00
33.95
33.41
36.12

n/a
30.33
29.84
35.81
33.87
33.55
33.49
33.09
38.76
47.97
33.15
30.63
34.45
33.02
31.11
33.69
30.43
34.66
32.76

www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Sec 4 Speed/Trap Finish
23.18 0 80.98

n/a 0 76.61
23.89 0 82.67
22.30 0 79.26
25.77 0 89.84
21.72 0 77.01
21.62 0 78.08
25.38 0 86.69
22.12 0 78.64
21.02 0 74.71
22.20 0 77.42
21.62 0 77.52
21.25 0 75.65
142.02 0 DNF
21.09 0 75.44
22.12 0 76.22
24.76 0 99.71
21.48 0 77.38
20.84 0 74.71
23.55 0 82.85
23.24 0 84.04
24,12 0 85.52
24.03 0 85.55
26.85 0 91.69

n/a 0 84.20
23.15 0 79.27
21.51 0 77.11
24.41 0 89.13
23.75 0 85.93
24.41 0 86.33
23.12 0 84.04
23.93 0 85.24
28.91 0 97.07
122.91 0 DNF
24.23 0 84.88
23.46 0 79.97
25.48 0 87.88
23.35 0 83.18
22.92 0 80.48
24.22 0 85.95
22.23 0 79.12
26.73 0 89.91
23.91 0 83.89



52
53
54
55
735
56
57
58
60
61
752
65
67
69
71
75
80
85
90
62
91
95
100

11
17
18
10
107
101
102
103
104
106
108
109
707

Mathew Bramall
Graham Woodcock
Nigel Hinson
Thomas Frankland
Martin Walters
Stephen Laing
David Cleaver
Stuart Gilks

Zoe Shearman
Andrew Platt
Chris Bramall
James Mclocklin
Alan Henley
Julian Harber
Stephen Akers
Anthony Brown
Nigel Holt
Michael Boyns
Steven Wright
David Lee

Steve Barnard
Mike Hull

Glyn Sketchley
Graham Blackwell
Peter Goulding
Stephen Miles
John Loudon
Simon Wallis
Carole Torkington
Nicholas Scott
Grahame Harden
Michele Bailey
Simon Baines
Nick Bolton

Paul Bryan

Andy Hatch

Jane Peck

Paul Clarke
Philip Cowpland
Chris Bailey

23/09/2023 16:20:56
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2.68
2.58
2.64
2.76
2.75
2.94
2.94
2.54
2.33
2.85
2.60
2.96
3.02
2.81
2.79
2.19
2.63
3.12
2.65
2.57
2.74
2.31
2.32
231
2.23
2.50
2.26
2.44
2.31
2.21
2.40
2.84
2.61
2.56
2.55
2.90
2.93
2.52
2.93
2.54

24.26
26.18
24.92
24.88
26.40
25.74
24.33
24.72
26.48
25.65
25.34
26.81
27.75
27.06
27.28
26.01
27.35
26.43
27.73
28.73
24.47
21.94
20.74
20.48
20.31
21.54
20.45
21.82
22.64
22.10
21.13
29.29
25.16
26.79
27.23
29.10
39.93
25.84
28.15
27.53

53.08
60.37
55.19
54.92
58.34
56.84
52.40
53.71
58.93

55.95
58.65
60.56
59.83
61.90
58.21
60.01
56.40

66.17
54.56
47.94
4491
44.19
44.19
45.25
44.07
47.03
49.96
49.71
46.47
85.31
55.62
59.51
60.57
63.90
87.22
57.82

61.17

2.68
2.58
2.64
2.76
2.75
2.94
2.94
2.54
2.33
2.85
2.60
2.96
3.02
2.81
2.79
2.19
2.63
3.12
2.65
2.57
2.74
2.31
2.32
231
2.23
2.50
2.26
2.44
2.31
2.21
2.40
2.84
2.61
2.56
2.55
2.90
2.93
2.52
2.93
2.54

21.58
23.60
22.28
22.12
23.65
22.80
21.39
22.18
24.15
22.80
22.74
23.85
24.73
24.25
24.49
23.82
24.72
23.31
25.08
26.16
21.73
19.63
18.42
18.17
18.08
19.04
18.19
19.38
20.33
19.89
18.73
26.45
22.55
24.23
24.68
26.20
37.00
23.32
25.22
24.99

28.82
34.19
30.27
30.04
31.94
31.10
28.07
28.99
32.45

n/a
30.61
31.84
32.81
32.77
34.62
32.20
32.66
29.97

n/a
37.44
30.09
26.00
24.17
23.71
23.88
23.71
23.62
25.21
27.32
27.61
25.34
56.02
30.46
32.72
33.34
34.80
47.29
31.98

n/a
33.64

20.96
25.37
22.36
22.20
23.13
21.76
20.30
21.37
22.93

n/a
21.88
22.90
24.74
23.96
25.48
23.74
24.25
21.97

n/a
27.23
21.56
19.87
17.50
16.93
17.37
17.56
17.17
18.58
19.38
19.91
18.32
36.57
21.76
23.99
25.12
25.56
35.41
22.92

n/a
24.82

O O O O O O O O O O O OO O OO0 O0OO0ODO0O0OO0OO0ODO0O0OO0OO0OO0OODOODOLDOOLOOOOOoOoOOoooo

74.04
85.74
77.55
77.12
81.47
78.60
72.70
75.08
81.86
77.92
77.83
81.55
85.30
83.79
87.38
81.95
84.26
78.37
84.80
93.40
76.12
67.81
62.41
61.12
61.56
62.81
61.24
65.61
69.34
69.62
64.79
121.88
77.38
83.50
85.69
89.46
122.63
80.74
88.39
85.99



Interclub event. Blyton Park, Eastern

Nottingham Sports Car Club

--  Sat, Sept 23rd, 2023

Course Length: 2262 Metres

The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Timed 3

Car No.
610
637
512
513
519
539
542
543
546
548
550
551
552
553
555
569
571
573
510
537

20
21
25
26
27
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
44
46
50
51

Driver.
Graham Howard
lan Jones
John Clarke
Charlie Wilson
Andy Winston
Grahame Wardall
Andrew Willoughby
Aled Garner
Tony Smith
Lewis Carine
Jonathan Heyes
Philip Matchwick
Clive Marsden
Justin Dobson
Robert Jacobs
James Thornton
Robert Spencer
Chris Whitlow
Ivan Pullen
Debbie Jones
Neal Bateman
William Hunt
Gordon Peters
Dominic Hayes
Stuart Ballinger
Ben Robinson
Michael Thomson
lan Butcher
David Birch
Geoff Hedges
Richard Jenkinson
Marie Fletcher
Rodney Ellis
Andrew Warren
Charlie Deere
Terry Deere
Nabil Zahlan
Aaron Perrott
Mike Walters
Andrew Westerby
Andrew Hollis
James Stocks
Simon Green

23/09/2023 16:20:56

Class
11-1
11-3
11-1
11-1
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-1
11-3
SB
SB
1A
1A
1A
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1C
1C
1C
1C
1C
1C
1C
2B

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.65
2.54
2.42
2.50
2.49
2.42
2.64
2.63
2.73
2.51
2.63
2.74
2.56
2.53
2.63
2.55
2.64
2.67
2.96
2.54
2.99
2.79
3.07
2.98
2.94
2.75
2.69
2.81
3.04
2.92
3.01
3.23
2.67
3.00
2.74
291
2.44
2.80
2.89
2.94
2.86
2.43
2.81

26.63
26.26
26.39
25.79
28.01
26.45
25.73
27.32
25.69
24.46
26.77
25.66
24.99
24.77
24.77
24.66
24.99
24.74
28.06
25.96
27.85
27.40
28.09
27.86
28.04
27.23
26.02
25.55
28.78
27.77
27.79
28.47
30.05
29.87
26.85
25.56
27.87
26.15
27.17
28.18
26.59
28.10
25.63

57.95
58.41
58.68
57.05
63.10
56.81
56.17
62.08
55.51
53.59
56.30
55.84
54.78
53.70

53.75
54.28
53.77
61.27
58.34
60.65
60.64
61.97
61.27
64.06
59.54
56.04
55.22
64.07
59.75
60.95
62.56
68.26
65.47
59.79
55.78
61.81
57.77
58.29
61.60
57.46
62.89
74.12

2.65
2.54
2.42
2.50
2.49
2.42
2.64
2.63
2.73
2.51
2.63
2.74
2.56
2.53
2.63
2.55
2.64
2.67
2.96
2.54
2.99
2.79
3.07
2.98
2.94
2.75
2.69
2.81
3.04
2.92
3.01
3.23
2.67
3.00
2.74
291
2.44
2.80
2.89
2.94
2.86
2.43
2.81

Sec 2
23.98
23.72
23.97
23.29
25.52
24.03
23.09
24.69
22.96
21.95
24.14
22.92
22.43
22.24
22.14
22.11
22.35
22.07
25.10
23.42
24.86
24.61
25.02
24.88
25.10
24.48
23.33
22.74
25.74
24.85
24.78
25.24
27.38
26.87
24.11
22.65
25.43
23.35
24.28
25.24
23.73
25.67
22.82

Sec 3
31.32
32.15
32.29
31.26
35.09
30.36
30.44
34.76
29.82
29.13
29.53
30.18
29.79
28.93

n/a
29.09
29.29
29.03
33.21
32.38
32.80
33.24
33.88
3341
36.02
32.31
30.02
29.67
35.29
31.98
33.16
34.09
38.21
35.60
32.94
30.22
33.94
31.62
31.12
33.42
30.87
34.79
48.49

24.22
141.59
23.80
22.45
24.04
143.19
21.74
24.93
144.49
20.65
21.84
21.16
21.31
21.30
n/a
22.07
21.21
20.81
24.64
23.12
23.46
23.64
23.77
24.59
26.26
24.26
22.32
21.56
24.00
23.25
23.25
24.97
29.96
26.09
23.90
22.97
24.74
23.22
22.55
23.79
22.39
27.13
125.88

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Sec 4 Speed/Trap

0
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Finish
82.17
DNF
82.48
79.50
87.14
DNF
77.91
87.01
DNF
74.24
78.14
77.00
76.09
75.00
75.29
75.82
75.49
74.58
85.91
81.46
84.11
84.28
85.74
85.86
90.32
83.80
78.36
76.78
88.07
83.00
84.20
87.53
98.22
91.56
83.69
78.75
86.55
80.99
80.84
85.39
79.85
90.02
DNF



52
53
54
55
735
56
57
58
60
61
62
65
67
69
71
75
80
85
752
90
91
95
100

10
11
17
18
107
101
102
103
104
106
108
109
707

Mathew Bramall
Graham Woodcock
Nigel Hinson
Thomas Frankland
Martin Walters
Stephen Laing
David Cleaver
Stuart Gilks

Zoe Shearman
Andrew Platt
David Lee

James Mclocklin
Alan Henley
Julian Harber
Stephen Akers
Anthony Brown
Nigel Holt
Michael Boyns
Chris Bramall
Steven Wright
Steve Barnard
Mike Hull

Glyn Sketchley
Graham Blackwell
Peter Goulding
Stephen Miles
John Loudon
Grahame Harden
Simon Wallis
Carole Torkington
Nicholas Scott
Michele Bailey
Simon Baines
Nick Bolton

Paul Bryan

Andy Hatch

Jane Peck

Paul Clarke
Philip Cowpland
Chris Bailey

23/09/2023 16:20:56
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2.51
2.62
2.68
2.70
2.78
3.03
3.05
2.63
2.47
2.74
2.58
3.01
2.95
2.85
2.76
2.13
2.59
3.21
2.48
2.68
2.92
2.51
2.50
241
2.50
2.54
2.50
2.59
2.85
2.78
2.53
2.59
2.74
2.64
2.66
2.74
2.93
2.85
3.01
2.56

24.24
26.15
25.13
25.14
26.32
26.10
24.35
25.72
27.94
25.62
29.03
27.02
27.28
27.09
28.16
25.42
27.88
26.59
25.31
27.78
24.84
22.52
21.12
20.89
20.81
20.66
21.09
26.60
22.63
23.81
65.48
30.36
25.29
26.94
27.49
29.21
38.84
26.36
28.67
27.00

52.97
58.70
55.05
55.56
58.11
55.96
52.37
55.31
61.28
55.80
65.29
59.06
59.92
59.77
63.17
57.91
62.79
56.26
55.64
61.30
54.35
48.69
45.14
44.55
45.07
45.41
44.35
62.82
48.55
52.55

67.19
55.54
59.61
61.01
63.93
85.07
57.77
64.17
60.21

2.51
2.62
2.68
2.70
2.78
3.03
3.05
2.63
2.47
2.74
2.58
3.01
2.95
2.85
2.76
2.13
2.59
3.21
2.48
2.68
2.92
2.51
2.50
241
2.50
2.54
2.50
2.59
2.85
2.78
2.53
2.59
2.74
2.64
2.66
2.74
2.93
2.85
3.01
2.56

21.73
23.53
22.45
22.44
23.54
23.07
21.30
23.09
25.47
22.88
26.45
24.01
24.33
24.24
25.40
23.29
25.29
23.38
22.83
25.10
21.92
20.01
18.62
18.48
18.31
18.12
18.59
24.01
19.78
21.03
62.95
27.77
22.55
24.30
24.83
26.47
35.91
23.51
25.66
24.44

28.73
32.55
29.92
30.42
31.79
29.86
28.02
29.59
33.34
30.18
36.26
32.04
32.64
32.68
35.01
32.49
3491
29.67
30.33
33.52
29.51
26.17
24.02
23.66
24.26
24.75
23.26
36.22
25.92
28.74

n/a
36.83
30.25
32.67
33.52
34.72
46.23
3141
35.50
33.21

21.13
24.76
21.94
22.84
22.87
21.81
20.58
21.45
23.93
21.72
26.74
22.98
24.26
23.18
25.99
23.63
25.12
21.76
22.07
24.11
21.68
18.75
17.83
17.08
17.25
18.89
17.25
29.22
18.99
20.12

n/a
27.41
21.51
24.24
25.30
25.62
35.36
23.10
24.80
24.88
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74.10
83.46
76.99
78.40
80.98
7777
72.95
76.76
85.21
77.52
92.03
82.04
84.18
82.95
89.16
81.54
87.91
78.02
77.71
85.41
76.03
67.44
62.97
61.63
62.32
64.30
61.60
92.04
67.54
72.67
DNF
94.60
77.05
83.85
86.31
89.55
120.43
80.87
88.97
85.09



Interclub event. Blyton Park, Eastern

Nottingham Sports Car Club

--  Sat, Sept 23rd, 2023

Course Length: 2262 Metres

The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Timed 4

Car No.
610
637
512
513
519
539
542
543
546
548
550
551
552
553
555
569
571
573
510
537

20
21
25
26
28
30
32
33
34
735
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
44
46
50
53
54
56

Driver.
Graham Howard
lan Jones
John Clarke
Charlie Wilson
Andy Winston
Grahame Wardall
Andrew Willoughby
Aled Garner
Tony Smith
Lewis Carine
Jonathan Heyes
Philip Matchwick
Clive Marsden
Justin Dobson
Robert Jacobs
James Thornton
Robert Spencer
Chris Whitlow
Ivan Pullen
Debbie Jones
Neal Bateman
William Hunt
Gordon Peters
Dominic Hayes
Ben Robinson
Michael Thomson
David Birch
Geoff Hedges
Richard Jenkinson
Martin Walters
Rodney Ellis
Andrew Warren
Charlie Deere
Terry Deere
Nabil Zahlan
Aaron Perrott
Mike Walters
Andrew Westerby
Andrew Hollis
James Stocks
Graham Woodcock
Nigel Hinson
Stephen Laing

23/09/2023 16:20:56

Class
11-1
11-3
11-1
11-1
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-1
11-3
SB
SB
1A
1A
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1C
1C
1C
1C
1C
1C
1C
2B
2B
2B

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.79
2.82
2.42
2.57
2.55
2.68
2.72
3.43
2.76
2.79
2.84
2.80
2.62
2.67
2.75
2.57
2.61
2.77
3.09
2.58
2.92
2.84
2.98
3.16
2.79
2.69
3.20
2.92
2.99
2.83
2.85
3.07
2.77
3.00
2.68
3.08
2.89
3.04
2.84
2.14
2.57
2.72
3.00

26.69
25.39
26.53
25.50
27.19
25.63
26.17
28.44
26.37
24.53
25.50
25.86
24.62
24.63
24.84
24.69
25.85
25.11
28.32
25.69
28.03
27.76
28.41
28.55
27.41
25.73
29.10
27.49
27.70
26.00
29.56
29.91
27.07
26.12
28.26
26.14
26.69
28.77
26.59
27.65
26.46
25.06
25.71

58.08
54.50
58.55
56.35
61.34
55.51
56.74
62.30
56.87
53.55
55.20
55.98
53.81
53.24
54.96
54.19
55.65
54.08
61.51
57.43
60.95
60.91

61.50
59.56
55.63

59.23
60.52
56.82
66.73
65.15
59.08
56.21
62.58
57.77
57.70
63.51
56.79
63.07
59.14
55.38
55.25

2.79
2.82
2.42
2.57
2.55
2.68
2.72
3.43
2.76
2.79
2.84
2.80
2.62
2.67
2.75
2.57
2.61
2.77
3.09
2.58
2.92
2.84
2.98
3.16
2.79
2.69
3.20
2.92
2.99
2.83
2.85
3.07
2.77
3.00
2.68
3.08
2.89
3.04
2.84
2.14
2.57
2.72
3.00

Sec 2
23.90
22.57
24.11
22.93
24.64
22.95
23.45
25.01
23.61
21.74
22.66
23.06
22.00
21.96
22.09
22.12
23.24
22.34
25.23
23.11
25.11
24.92
25.43
25.39
24.62
23.04
25.90
24.57
24.71
23.17
26.71
26.84
24.30
23.12
25.58
23.06
23.80
25.73
23.75
25.51
23.89
22.34
22.71

Sec 3
31.39
29.11
32.02
30.85
34.15
29.88
30.57
33.86
30.50
29.02
29.70
30.12
29.19
28.61
30.12
29.50
29.80
28.97
33.19
31.74
32.92
33.15

n/a
32.95
32.15
29.90

n/a
31.74
32.82
30.82
37.17
35.24
32.01
30.09
34.32
31.63
31.01
34.74
30.20
35.42
32.68
30.32
29.54

23.35
145.50
23.55
22.55
24.69
21.45
22.07
24.32
21.78
20.83
21.66
21.37
21.18
146.76
21.71
22.48
21.46
20.64
23.88
22.94
23.34
23.42
n/a
24.57
23.24
21.97
n/a
23.26
23.29
22.58
28.05
25.36
23.83
22.95
24.94
23.13
22.18
24.68
22.08
27.44
24,53
22.06
21.25

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Sec 4 Speed/Trap
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Finish
81.43
DNF
82.10
78.90
86.03
76.96
78.81
86.62
78.65
74.38
76.86
77.35
74.99
DNF
76.67
76.67
77.11
74.72
85.39
80.37
84.29
84.33
85.50
86.07
82.80
77.60
87.24
82.49
83.81
79.40
94.78
90.51
82.91
79.16
87.52
80.90
79.88
88.19
78.87
90.51
83.67
77.44
76.50



57  David Cleaver 2B 3.06 24.53 52.79 3.06 21.47 28.26 20.63 0 73.42
58  Stuart Gilks 2B 2.67 25.78 55.61 2.67 23.11 29.83 21.51 0 77.12
60  Zoe Shearman 2E 2.40 26.67 58.73 2.40 24.27 32.06 22.87 0 81.60
61  Andrew Platt 2E 2.71 26.00 56.45 2.71 23.29 30.45 21.81 0 78.26
62  David Lee 2E 2.58 28.04 63.60 2.58 25.46 3556 26.33 0 89.93
65  James Mclocklin 3A 2.97 27.26 59.27 2.97 24.29 32.01 23.19 0 82.46
67  Alan Henley 3A 2.93 27.24 60.31 2.93 24.31 33.07 23.98 0 84.29
71  Stephen Akers 3B 2.82 27.59 61.97 2.82 24.77 34.38 25.58 0 87.55
75  Anthony Brown 3C 2.32 26.87 58.93 2.32 24.55 32.06 23.28 0 82.21
80  Nigel Holt 3F 2.55 28.79 63.22 255 26.24 34.43 24.25 0 87.47
85  Michael Boyns 1A 2.97 25.94 56.04 2.97 22.97 30.10 21.72 0 77.76
90  Steven Wright 4B 2.70 27.39 59.81 2.70 24.69 32.42 23.34 0 83.15
91  Steve Barnard 4B 2.86 24.76 54.26 2.86 21.90 29.50 21.49 0 75.75
95  Mike Hull 5A 2.63 22.33 47.75 2.63 19.70 25.42 18.64 0 66.39
100  Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.54 20.93 45.03 254 18.39 2410 17.25 0 62.28
3 Graham Blackwell 6 2.49 21.21 4470 249 18.72 23.49 17.34 0 62.04
5 Peter Goulding 6 3.22 34.60 58.72 3.22 31.38 24.12 17.46 0 76.18
6 Stephen Miles 6 2.56 21.23 45.07 2.56 18.67 23.84 17.09 0 62.16
8 John Loudon 6 2.52 21.07 44.29 252 18.55 23.22 17.60 0 61.89
11 Simon Wallis 6 2.73 22.21 4797 2.73 19.48 25.76 19.01 0 66.98
10  Grahame Harden 6 2,55 21.93 47.57 255 19.38 25.64 19.07 0 66.64
17 Carole Torkington 6 258 23.3151.66 258 20.73 28.35 20.70 0 72.36
107  Michele Bailey 10 2.61 30.44 67.33 2.61 27.83 36.89 25.59 0 92.92
101  Simon Baines 10 2.73 25,51 55.98 2.73 22.78 30.47 21.50 0 77.48
102  Nick Bolton 10 2.75 27.23 59.91 2.75 24.48 32.68 23.79 0 83.70
103  Paul Bryan 10 2.57 27.66 62.07 2.57 25.09 34.41 25.57 0 87.64
104  Andy Hatch 10 2.85 28.71 63.05 2.85 25.86 34.34 25.16 0 88.21
106  Jane Peck 10 3.02 39.81 87.49 3.02 36.79 47.68 35.77 0 123.26
108 Paul Clarke 10 2.61 25.64 57.48 2.61 23.03 31.84 23.22 0 80.70
109  Philip Cowpland 10 2.90 34.34 69.71 2.90 31.44 35.37 25.60 0 95.31
707  Chris Bailey 10 2.58 27.42 61.64 2.58 24.84 34.22 2492 0 86.56
18  Nicholas Scott 6 2.76 26.53 56.48 2.76 23.77 29.95 25.46 0 81.94

23/09/2023 16:20:56



Interclub event. Blyton Park, Eastern

Nottingham Sports Car Club

--  Sat, Sept 23rd, 2023

Course Length: 2262 Metres

The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Timed 5

Car No.
610
637
512
513
519
539
542
543
546
548
550
551
552
553
555
569
571
573
510
537

25
26
30
33
36
37
38
41
44
50
56
57
58
60
61
62
65
67
71
75
80
85
20

Driver.
Graham Howard
lan Jones
John Clarke
Charlie Wilson
Andy Winston
Grahame Wardall
Andrew Willoughby
Aled Garner
Tony Smith
Lewis Carine
Jonathan Heyes
Philip Matchwick
Clive Marsden
Justin Dobson
Robert Jacobs
James Thornton
Robert Spencer
Chris Whitlow
Ivan Pullen
Debbie Jones
Gordon Peters
Dominic Hayes
Michael Thomson
Geoff Hedges
Rodney Ellis
Andrew Warren
Charlie Deere
Nabil Zahlan
Andrew Westerby
James Stocks
Stephen Laing
David Cleaver
Stuart Gilks
Zoe Shearman
Andrew Platt
David Lee
James Mclocklin
Alan Henley
Stephen Akers
Anthony Brown
Nigel Holt
Michael Boyns
Steven Wright

23/09/2023 16:20:56

Class
11-1
11-3
11-1
11-1
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-1
11-3
1A
1A
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1C
1C
1C
2B
2B
2B
2E
2E
2E
3A
3A
3B
3C
3F
4A
4B

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.58
2.79
2.43
2.48
2.53
2.54
2.72
2.82
2.89
2.81
2.79
2.79
3.62
2.67
2.80
2.63
2.75
2.68
3.06
2.57
3.03
3.09
2.74
2.89
2.73
3.20
2.81
2.38
3.01
2.45
3.13
3.13
271
2.64
2.78
2.58
3.00
3.08
2.67
2.23
2.52
3.04
2.56

26.37
27.65
26.85
25.58
27.36
25.14
25.58
26.90
26.42
24.43
36.61
25.46
26.21
24.93
25.36
26.67
25.56
24.78
28.37
26.01
28.68
28.21
25.97
27.13
29.58
29.34
26.81
27.76
28.39
27.80
25.57
24.66
25.47
26.95
25.89
27.83
27.33
27.36
27.46
26.62
28.60
26.08
27.31

58.16
58.48
59.00
56.56
63.41
55.46
56.70
60.50
56.88
53.04
67.03
56.28
55.58
53.68
54.97
56.09
55.16
53.26
62.41
57.55
62.35
61.24
56.35
58.84
66.96
64.25
59.19
61.06
61.63
62.52
55.19
52.84
54.71
58.60
56.29
63.52
60.05
59.91
61.54
59.34
62.79
56.42
60.95

2.58
2.79
2.43
2.48
2.53
2.54
2.72
2.82
2.89
2.81
2.79
2.79
3.62
2.67
2.80
2.63
2.75
2.68
3.06
2.57
3.03
3.09
2.74
2.89
2.73
3.20
2.81
2.38
3.01
2.45
3.13
3.13
271
2.64
2.78
2.58
3.00
3.08
2.67
2.23
2.52
3.04
2.56

Sec 2
23.79
24.86
24.42
23.10
24.83
22.60
22.86
24.08
23.53
21.62
33.82
22.67
22.59
22.26
22.56
24.04
22.81
22.10
25.31
23.44
25.65
25.12
23.23
24.24
26.85
26.14
24.00
25.38
25.38
25.35
22.44
21.53
22.76
24.31
23.11
25.25
24.33
24.28
24.79
24.39
26.08
23.04
24.75

Sec 3
31.79
30.83
32.15
30.98
36.05
30.32
31.12
33.60
30.46
28.61
30.42
30.82
29.37
28.75
29.61
29.42
29.60
28.48
34.04
31.54
33.67
33.03
30.38
31.71
37.38
34.91
32.38
33.30
33.24
34.72
29.62
28.18
29.24
31.65
30.40
35.69
32.72
32.55
34.08
32.72
34.19
30.34
33.64

23.33
22.16
23.43
22.58
25.41
21.02
21.60
24,71
21.90
20.87
132.97
21.25
21.18
21.50
21.57
22.95
21.34
20.59
24.26
23.53
24.33
24.55
21.84
22.87
28.96
25.34
23.20
24.51
24.28
25.88
144.81
20.46
20.79
22,71
21.70
25.94
23.28
24.06
25.09
23.35
24.91
21.93
24.34

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Sec 4 Speed/Trap
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Finish
81.49
80.64
82.43
79.14
88.82
76.48
78.30
85.21
78.78
73.91

DNF
77.53
76.76
75.18
76.54
79.04
76.50
73.85
86.67
81.08
86.68
85.79
78.19
81.71
95.92
89.59
82.39
85.57
85.91
88.40

DNF
73.30
75.50
81.31
77.99
89.46
83.33
83.97
86.63
82.69
87.70
78.35
85.29



91
95

107
101
102
103
104
106
108
109
707

Steve Barnard
Mike Hull
Peter Goulding
Michele Bailey
Simon Baines
Nick Bolton
Paul Bryan
Andy Hatch
Jane Peck
Paul Clarke
Philip Cowpland
Chris Bailey

23/09/2023 16:20:56

4B
5A

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

2.78
241
2.45
2.61
2.71
2.66
2.69
2.85
2.93
2.47
2.86
2.60

24.28
22.11
20.85
30.47
25.40
27.23
28.40
28.41
38.01
26.11
28.53
27.14

53.06
47.63
43.72
67.42
55.31
59.65
62.73
62.93
85.58
56.81
63.19
60.16

2.78
241
2.45
2.61
2.71
2.66
2.69
2.85
2.93
2.47
2.86
2.60

21.50
19.70
18.40
27.86
22.69
24.57
25.71
25.56
35.08
23.64
25.67
24.54

28.78
25.52
22.87
36.95
29.91
32.42
34.33
34.52
47.57
30.70
34.66
33.02

21.48
18.74
17.44
25.67
21.22
23.18
25.17
25.01
34.79
23.30
23.87
24.02

O O OO OO o o o o o o

74.54
66.37
61.16
93.09
76.53
82.83
87.90
87.94
120.37
80.11
87.06
84.18
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